Tenders will be opened before the attending tenderers or their authorized representatives 

who may wish to be present. Tender paper is available in the above mentioned office &may be 
collected from 02.12.2017 to 11.12.2017 except sunday & holydays between 10AM to 5PM. 
Earnest Money Deposit(EMD) EMD of Rs.1818.00/-(Rupees one thousand eight hundred  
eighteen ) only  is to be deposited along with the tender in the form of Bank Draft drawn in 
favour of ‘CMPDI Ltd, Regional  Institute, Ranchi’ on any Scheduled Bank, payable  at Ranchi.  

5. Tender not accompanied by an acceptable EMD shall out rightly be rejected.